FY 2021 PHYSICAL PLAN

BED Na. 2

Department : Department of the Interior and Local Government (DILG)
Agency : National Commission on Muslim Filipinos (Office on Muslim Affairs)
Operating Unit : <not applicable>
Organization Code : 14 008 0000000
Current Year Accomplishments Physical Target (Budget Year)
Particulars UACS CODE Actual Estimate o Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Variance Remarks
Jan.1- Oct.1- Quarter | Quarter | Quarter | Quarter
6=
1 2 3 4 5=3+4 74849410 7 8 9 10 1" 12
Part A
|. Organizational Qutcome
OO0 : Muslim culture, traditions, and cultural centers preserved, 310100000000000
developed and strengthened
SOCIO-CULTURAL PROGRAM
Qutcome Indicators
1. Percentage increase in Muslim communities access 15% 15% 5% mcr:::;:: 10% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% -5%
to the cultural programs of the Commission of Islamic Institutions
accessible to Muslim
Communities
0
2. Percentage of stakeholders that rated the quality 70% 70%)| 70% satisfaction rate 90% 90% 90% 90% 90% 20%
of the socio-cultural programs of the Commission for all Commission's
as satisfactory or better programs
Output Indicators
1. Number of participants and beneficiaries 1950 550 2500 (5% increase) 7796| 500 6050 00| 646 520|Additional 15 Million was approved for the Amirul
Hajj and other socio-cultural programs.
of the projects and activities under
the Socio-Cultural Program and percentage increase
2. Number of activities/projects conducted 25 5 30 30 10 10 5 5 0




Current Year Accomplishments Physical Target (Budget Year)
Particulars UACS CODE Actual Estimate Total Total 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Variance Remarks
Jan.1- Oct.1- Quarter | Quarter | Quarter | Quarter
6=
1 2 3 4 5=3+4 7+8+9+10 7 8 9 10 1" 12
under the Socio-Cultural Program
3. Percentage of Muslim Filipino beneficiaries who 90% 90% 90% 90% 90% 90% 90% 90%
rated the socio-cultural programs as
satisfactory or better
OO0 : Access and enjoyment of social services and economic 00000000000
opportunities for Muslim Filipinos improved and regularized =0
SOCIO-ECONOMIC PROGRAM
QOutcome Indicators
1. Increased number of workers or employment generated 5% 5% % mch';‘?;:_r:: 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
in Halal industriés employed in halal
producing companies
2. Percentage increase in Muslim Filipinos assisted 10% 10% L psdsis 10%] 25%| 25%| 25% 25% 0%
with enhanced economic opportunities MU Fllupmos
assisted
3. Percentage increase in Muslim communities 10% 10% 0% m:’r:;s:n?: 10% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 0%
access to the economic and social services in economic and social
programs of the Commission services
Current Year Accomplishments Physical Target (Budget Year)
Particulars UACS CODE Actual Estimate Total Yoiad 1st 2nd ard 4th Variance Remarks
Jan.1- Oct.1- Quarter | Quarter | Quarter | Quarter
6=
1 2 3 4 5=3+4 7+8+9+10 7 8 9 10 1 12
Output Indicators
1. Number of participants and beneficiaries 258 213 471 52 10 15 15 12 -419
of the projects and activities under the




Socio-Economic Program and percentage increase

2. Number of inter-agency and stakeholders

31

10

16

22

activities on Halal conducted

3. Percentage of Muslim Filipino beneficiaries who

90%

90%

90%

90%

90%

90%

90%

90%

rated the socio-economic programs as

satisfactory or better

SOCIAL PROTECTION PROGRAM

Outcome Indicators

1. Quality of legal assistance, relief operations

90%

90%

90% satisfaction rate

90%

90%

90%

90%

and settlement service, peace initiatives

and conflict resolution assistance/services,

and support to education and advocacy for Muslim

Communities rated satisfactory or better

2. Percentage increase of stakeholders with enhanced

10%

10%

10% increase in the
number

5%

1.0%

1.0%

1.0%

2.0%

access to the abovementioned services and programs

of Muslims availing

social services

Output Indicators

1. Number of peace advocacies/campaigns, legal

336

15

350

15

-335

NCMF generated financial and relief assistance to
COVID-18 and typhoon response mostly from
partnerships in 2020.

Particulars

UACS CODE

Current Year Accomplishments

Physical Target (Budget Year)

Actual
Jan.1-

Estimate
Oct.1-

Total

Total

1st
Quarter

2nd
Quarter

3rd
Quarter

Quarter

Variance

Remarks

1

3

4

§5=3+4

6=
T7+8+9+10

7

10

1"

12

assistance, relief operations and settlement

service, and support to education and advocacy for

Muslim

2. Number of Muslims availing of the abovementioned

195365

195365

390730

40000

10000

15000

12500

2500

-350730

NCMF generated financial and relief assistance to
COVID-19 and typhoon response mostly from
partnerships in 2020,

social services




3. Percentage of request from Muslim Filipinos who 90% 90% 90% 90% 90% 90% 90% 90% 0 I:F;norc:za jon o S and Typhoon
were given assistance
Prepared By / Certified Correct : In coordination with / Certified Correct : Approved By :

i e

SAIDAMEN B. PANGARUNGAN
Secretary
Date: January 5, 2021

Director Ill, i i Acting Budget Officef’
Date: January 5, 2021 Date: January 5, 2021

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 05/01/2021 16:
BED Level: 01 - Agency Submission (NEP) ; Status : APPROVED



