## **FY 2021 PHYSICAL PLAN**

Department

: Department of the Interior and Local Government (DILG)

Agency

: National Commission on Muslim Filipinos (Office on Muslim Affairs)

Operating Unit
Organization Code

: <not applicable>

Particulars	UACS CODE	C	urrent Year A	ccomplishments		Physical T	arget (Bud	get Year)	7	Variance	Remarks	
		Actual Jan.1-	Estimate Oct.1-	Total	Total	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter			
1	2	3	4	5 = 3 +4	6 = 7+8+9+10	7	8	9	10	11	12	
Part A												
I. Organizational Outcome												
OO: Muslim culture, traditions, and cultural centers preserved, developed and strengthened	310100000000000											
SOCIO-CULTURAL PROGRAM												
Outcome Indicators												
Percentage increase in Muslim communities access		15%	15%	15% increase in number	10%	2.5%	2.5%	2.5%	2.5%	-5%		
to the cultural programs of the Commission				of Islamic Institutions								
				accessible to Muslim								
				Communities								
				0								
2. Percentage of stakeholders that rated the quality		70%	70%	70% satisfaction rate	90%	90%	90%	90%	90%	20%		
of the socio-cultural programs of the Commission				for all Commission's								
as satisfactory or better				programs								
Output Indicators												
Number of participants and beneficiaries		1950	550	2500 (5% increase)	7796	500	6050	600	646	5296	Additional 15 Million was approved for the Amirul Hajj and other socio-cultural programs.	
of the projects and activities under												
the Socio-Cultural Program and percentage increase												
Number of activities/projects conducted		25	5	30	30	10	10	5	5	0		

**Current Year Accomplishments** Physical Target (Budget Year) **UACS CODE Particulars** Variance Actual Estimate 1st 2nd Remarks 3rd 4th Total Total Oct.1-Jan.1-Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter 2 3 4 5 = 3 + 48 7 9 11 10 12 7+8+9+10 under the Socio-Cultural Program 3. Percentage of Muslim Filipino beneficiaries who 90% 90% 90% 90% 90% 90% 90% 90% rated the socio-cultural programs as satisfactory or better OO: Access and enjoyment of social services and economic 3201000000000000 opportunities for Muslim Filipinos improved and regularized SOCIO-ECONOMIC PROGRAM Outcome Indicators 5% increase in 1. Increased number of workers or employment generated 5% 5% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% Muslims in Halal industries employed in halal producing companies 10% increase in 2. Percentage increase in Muslim Filipinos assisted 10% 10% 10% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 0% number of Muslim Filipinos with enhanced economic opportunities assisted 10% increase of 3. Percentage increase in Muslim communities 10% 10% 10% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 0% programs access to the economic and social services in economic and social programs of the Commission services **Current Year Accomplishments Physical Target (Budget Year) Particulars UACS CODE** Actual **Estimate** Variance 2nd Remarks 1st 3rd 4th Total Total Jan.1-Oct.1-Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter 6 = 1 2 3 4 5 = 3 + 47 8 10 11 12 7+8+9+10 Output Indicators 1. Number of participants and beneficiaries 258 213 471 52 15 10 15 12 -419 of the projects and activities under the

Socio-Economic Program and percentage increase												
Number of inter-agency and stakeholders		8	1	9	31	2	10	16	5 5	22	2	
activities on Halal conducted												
O December of Musica Filinia handinia and	-											
3. Percentage of Muslim Filipino beneficiaries who		90%	90%	90%	90%	90%	90%	90%	90%			
rated the socio-economic programs as												
satisfactory or better												
SOCIAL PROTECTION PROGRAM	-		-		-	-		-	-			
Outcome Indicators	<u> </u>				-	<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>			
Quality of legal assistance, relief operations		90%	90%	90% satisfaction rate	90%	90%	90%	90%	90%			
and settlement service, peace initiatives												
and conflict resolution assistance/services,												
and support to education and advocacy for Muslim												
Communities rated satisfactory or better												
Percentage increase of stakeholders with enhanced		10%	10%	10% increase in the number	5%	1.0%	1.0%	1.0%	2.0%	-5%		
access to the abovementioned services and programs				of Muslims availing								
				social services								
Output Indicators												
Number of peace advocacies/campaigns, legal		335	15	350	15		5	5	5	-335	NCMF generated financial and relief assistance to COVID-19 and typhoon response mostly from partnerships in 2020.	
		Current Year Acc		ccomplishments	Physical		arget (Bud	get Year)				
Particulars	UACS CODE	Actual Jan.1-	Estimate Oct.1-	Total	Total	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Variance	Remarks	
1	2	3	4	5 = 3 +4	6 =	7	8	9	10	11	12	
assistance, relief operations and settlement					7+8+9+10							
service, and support to education and advocacy for												
Muslim												
				Charles and the control of the contr								
Number of Muslims availing of the abovementioned		195365	195365	390730	40000	10000	15000	12500	2500	-350730	NCMF generated financial and relief assistance to COVID-19 and typhoon response mostly from partnerships in 2020.	
Number of Muslims availing of the abovementioned     social services		195365	195365	390730	40000	10000	15000	12500	2500	-350730	COVID-19 and typhoon response mostly from	

3. Percentage of request from Muslim Filipinos who	90%	90%	90%	90%	90%	90%	90%	90%	Prioritization of NCMF's COVID and	Typhoon
were given assistance										

Prepared By / Certified Correct:

HAIDER V. AMPATUAN MNS

Director III, Planning Service
Date: January 5, 2021

In coordination with / Certified Correct:

ESTRELLA L. NER

Acting Budget Officer

Date: January 5, 2021

Approved By:

SAIDAMEN B. PANGARUNGAN

Secretary

Date: January 5, 2021

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 05/01/2021 16: BED Level: 01 - Agency Submission (NEP); Status: APPROVED